

CHAPTER 7 ASSET CASES CLOSED											
CALENDAR YEAR 2021											
		% of Total Receipts ²	Count ³	% of Count ⁴	Mean	First Quartile	Median	Third Quartile	Min	Max	
Total Gross Receipts ¹		\$2,502,893,232	30,297		\$82,612	\$2,853	\$5,659	\$15,000	\$70	\$83,234,930	
Distributions	Secured Creditors	\$868,923,932	34.7%	3,103	10.2%	\$280,027	\$5,000	\$41,951	\$216,660	\$1	\$78,280,122
	Priority Creditors	\$99,089,929	4.0%	5,999	19.8%	\$16,518	\$925	\$2,181	\$6,520	\$0	\$3,678,641
	Unsecured Creditors	\$509,657,338	20.4%	26,135	86.3%	\$19,501	\$1,441	\$2,654	\$6,070	\$0	\$41,019,173
	Funds Paid to Debtor & Third Parties	\$195,321,527	7.8%	9,217	30.4%	\$21,191	\$900	\$2,819	\$7,500	\$0	\$35,023,205
	Total Distributions	\$1,672,992,726	66.8%								
Fees & Costs	Trustee Fees	\$116,554,598	4.7%	30,186	99.6%	\$3,861	\$600	\$1,133	\$2,037	\$3	\$2,095,589
	Trustee Legal Fee	\$88,187,721	3.5%	6,134	20.2%	\$14,377	\$800	\$2,000	\$5,918	\$14	\$3,689,413
	Other Firm's Legal Fees	\$244,676,913	9.8%	5,466	18.0%	\$44,763	\$2,818	\$8,000	\$26,710	\$9	\$10,968,943
	Trustee Accounting Fees	\$8,769,065	0.4%	337	1.1%	\$26,021	\$830	\$1,866	\$4,863	\$33	\$1,131,175
	Outside Professional Fees	\$91,038,896	3.6%	6,031	19.9%	\$15,095	\$785	\$2,273	\$10,125	\$5	\$1,545,864
	Administrative Costs	\$229,128,955	9.2%	30,064	99.2%	\$7,621	\$63	\$148	\$509	\$0	\$48,650,781
	Prior Chapter Costs	\$51,544,278	2.1%	469	1.5%	\$109,903	\$4,344	\$16,360	\$64,219	\$13	\$4,213,777
Total Fees & Costs	\$829,900,425	33.2%									

¹ Total generated gross receipts are disbursed into two categories: distributions, and fees and costs. Due to rounding, these disbursements may not equal to the total receipts.

² Percent of the total receipts paid to a subcategory.

³ Count represents the number of cases that had funds disbursed to the corresponding category.

⁴ Percent of cases that had funds disbursed to the corresponding subcategory.